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Q1 - Based on your experience during the past two years, please rate your comfort level

with your overall experience at OCCC:

Very Comfortable
Comfortable
Neutral

Uncomfortable

Very Uncomfortable

Prefer not to answer
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# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

Based on your experience during the past two years, please rate your

comfort level with your overall experience at OCCC: 1.00 4.00 1.58 0.75 0.57 43
# Field Choice
Count
1  Very Comfortable 55.81% 24
2 Comfortable 32.56% 14
3 Neutral 9.30% 4
4 Uncomfortable 2.33% 1
5 Very Uncomfortable 0.00% O
6 Prefer not to answer 0.00% O
43

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7



Q2 - Comment:

Comment:

The staff has been nothing but helpful and friendly toward me, and when | need to see someone for help we are usually able to set up something very
quickly. The student body has also made me feel comfortable and like I'm not alone. Its very nice to study with someone and not have to feel like I'm
being judged or an outcast.

The staff and students show a keen interest in learning with goals and a purpose, refreshing to me

From the very beginning | have felt like a valued part of a wonderful little community...like part of a family. OCCC is my absolute favorite school of all the
schools | have attended in my life.

The vibe at OCCC is very relaxed and friendly, yet helpful and embracing.
Very comfortable while attending classes in person before stay at home; uncomfortable now for Spring term.
It feels very much the same as high school, except everything seems more laid back.

There was a mural or posting on the wall that was promoting racial hatred. Indicating that one group is abused and one is bad does not help anything. It
indicates separation and creates anger. Use positive messages. Or better yet, keep the propaganda to yourselves. And as it is intended to influence, it
does count as propaganda.

Just compared to other colleges | have gone to, the amount of effort the college has given to allow for students to succeed in night and day.

The teachers, as a whole, really care about each other and about the students



Q3 - Based on your experience at OCCC during the past two years, please rate your

comfort level with the experiences in your classes:

e Comforiabie _
Comfonable _
NeUtral _

Uncomfortable

Very Uncomfortable

Prefer not to answer

o

Based on your experience at OCCC during the past two years, please

Minimum

1.00

rate your comfort level with the experiences in your classes:

# Field

1  Very Comfortable

2 Comfortable

3 Neutral

4 Uncomfortable

5  Very Uncomfortable

6 Prefer not to answer

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

. Std .
Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

Choice
Count

44.19% 19

30.23% 13

2558% 11

0.00% O

0.00% O

0.00% O

43



Q4 - Comment:

Comment:

The classes run smoothly with the right balance of talking and joking around and learning. The teachers are amazingly patient and make sure we are all
focused. Personally, | don't like the early morning classes because they seem overly focused and my classmates and teachers seem kind of grumpy.

The teachers are so helpful and make themselves available for students. They push for excellence, but are right there to help you along the way.

All of my instructors so far comfortably express their unique personalities yet remain professional and compassionate. The class environments make me
feel like I'm wearing pajamas, but I'm dressed well because | have a lot of respect for my instructors and the professional environment they provide their
students.

Again; Very comfortable while attending classes in person before stay at home; uncomfortable now for Spring term.
| prefer more of an in-person experience, but I'm becoming much more used to college classes now.
some communication problems with my BA class but the other classes have been amazing

Overall, | have loved the classroom environments when we were in there. Even as we have had to make the changes to accommodate for the countries
situation the zoom classrooms | have been a part of has really held close to the same connections with students and teachers.

| was comfortable in most but not all of my classes.



Q5 - How comfortable do you feel with college employees whose race or ethnicity is

different from your own?

Comfortable

Neutral

Uncomfortable

Very Uncomfortable

Prefer not to answer

10

15

# Minimum

1 How comfortable do you feel with college employees whose race or 1.00
ethnicity is different from your own? ’

#  Field

1  Very Comfortable

2 Comfortable

3 Neutral

Uncomfortable

Very Uncomfortable

Prefer not to answer

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

e Comoripte _

20 25 30

Std

Maximum Mean Variance Count

Deviation

3.00 1.35 0.61 0.37

43

Choice
Count

72.09%

20.93%

6.98%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

31

43



Q6 - Comment:

Comment:
To me, it doesn't matter what race or skin color someone has, as long as they are friendly and inviting its nice to talk to people with different ethnicities.

I have no feeling of anything different, even when | witness other people's interactions with staff. I'm not a minority but | have minority friends and have
not noticed anything odd.

Not many diverse employees

If anything, diversity makes me feel more comfortable even though | identify as "Caucasian/white" on all documents asking for racial information.
Strange, but | guess still an unfortunate important question; aren't we all humans of infinite variety??!!

| don't care much for it, but | enjoy the diversity. | get to hear about other people's experiences from different races/ethnicities.

| feel comfortable, but thinking about it. | don't feel that we have much diversity when it comes to race or ethnicity in terms of college employees.

Would love to see more!



Q7 - How comfortable do you feel with students whose race or ethnicity is different from

your own?

e Comoripte _

Comfonable _
Neutral -

Uncomfortable
Very Uncomfortable

Prefer not to answer

How comfortable do you feel with students whose race or ethnicity is

10 15 20

Minimum

1.00

different from your own?

# Field

1  Very Comfortable

2 Comfortable

3 Neutral

4 Uncomfortable

5  Very Uncomfortable

6 Prefer not to answer

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

25 30 35

. Std .
Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

3.00 1.24 0.53 0.28 42

Choice
Count

80.95% 34

14.29% 6

4.76% 2

0.00% O

0.00% O

0.00% O

42



Q8 - Comment:

Comment:

Again, it doesn't matter to me. | look more at how people treat others and what their personality is rather than their skin color. Yes, people with different
ethnicities rather than my own seem a little shy at first, but | also want them to feel comfortable around me. | love working with them.

I have not had a single instance of racial differences being an issue.
I like it, once | get to know them | start to learn a little bit more about other cultures and stuff.

It depends on the accent, on whether | can understand them.



Q9 - How comfortable do you feel with college employees whose sexual orientation is

different from your own?

e Comoripte _

Neutral

Uncomfortable

Very Uncomfortable

Prefer not to answer

Comfonable _

0 5 10 15
# Field Minimum
1 How comfortable do you feel with college employees whose sexual 1.00
orientation is different from your own? ’
#  Field

1  Very Comfortable

2 Comfortable

3 Neutral

4 Uncomfortable

5  Very Uncomfortable

6 Prefer not to answer

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

20 25 30
Maximum Mean S.td. Variance Count
Deviation
4.00 1.40 0.72 0.52 43

Choice
Count

72.09% 31

18.60% 8

6.98% 3

2.33% 1

0.00% O

0.00% O

43



Q10 - Comment:

Comment:

Honestly, | don't know many of the staffs sexual orientation, and frankly it doesn't matter to me.
While | don't agree with it, | have not had any problems with their choice.

I wouldn't mind it, | just know to be more careful about the things that | say.

| can't say that sexual orientation has even been brought up with college employees.



Q11 - How comfortable do you you feel with students whose sexual orientation is

different from your own?

e Comoripte _

Comfonable _
Neu{ral -
Uncomfortable .

Very Uncomfortable

Prefer not to answer

0 5 10 15
# Field Minimum
1 How comfortable do you you feel with students whose sexual 1.00
orientation is different from your own? ’
#  Field

1  Very Comfortable

2 Comfortable

3 Neutral

4 Uncomfortable

5  Very Uncomfortable

6 Prefer not to answer

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

20 25 30 35

Std

- Variance Count
Deviation

Maximum Mean

4.00 1.37 0.72 0.51 43

Choice
Count

74.42% 32

16.28% 7

6.98% 3

2.33% 1

0.00% O

0.00% O

43



Q12 - Comment:

Comment:

I actually like having friends and classmates whose sexual orientation is different than my own, because sometimes its nice having viewpoints different
than my own. It adds diversity

While | don't agree with it, | have not had any problems with their choice.
| appreciate and adore the diversity in sexual orientations, and | respect people's sexual identifications.
Again, I'm fine with that.

| feel like the fact that it is not talked about much, is a positive thing. | think the college as a whole is very open and accepting.



Q13 - How comfortable do you feel with college employees whose religion is different

from your own?

Comfortable
Neutral
Uncomfortable
Very Uncomfortable

Prefer not to answer

0 5 10 15
# Field Minimum
1 How comfortable do you feel with college employees whose religion 1.00
is different from your own? ’
#  Field

1  Very Comfortable

2 Comfortable

3 Neutral

4 Uncomfortable

5  Very Uncomfortable

6 Prefer not to answer

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

e Comoripte _

20 25 30 35

Std

- Variance Count
Deviation

Maximum Mean

3.00 1.37 0.68 0.47 43

Choice
Count

74.42% 32

13.95% 6

11.63% 5

0.00% O

0.00% O

0.00% O

43



Q14 - Comment:

Comment:

I'm fine with it, as long as they don't push their religion on to me. But | don't mind having people believe differently than | do. And frankly, its not my
place to tell someone what to believe.

do not hear many religious statements unless it is in an academic setting
| have not been questioned or been negatively impacted in any way by different religions.

Never felt pressed on the topic of religion.



Q15 - How comfortable do you feel with students whose religion is different from your

own?

e Comforiabie _

Comfonable _
NeUtral _

Uncomfortable
Very Uncomfortable

Prefer not to answer

o
a

# Field

How comfortable do you feel with students whose religion is different
from your own?

# Field

1  Very Comfortable

2 Comfortable

3 Neutral

4 Uncomfortable

5  Very Uncomfortable

6 Prefer not to answer

10

15

Minimum

1.00

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

20 25 30
Maximum Mean S.td. Variance Count
Deviation
3.00 1.40 0.69 0.47 43

Choice
Count

72.09% 31

16.28% 7

11.63% 5

0.00% O

0.00% O

0.00% O

43



Q16 - Comment:

Comment:
The same as the staff members, but its an uncomfortable topic for me so | try not to get into it a lot.

| have not been questioned or been negatively impacted in any way by different religions.



Q17 - How comfortable do you feel with college employees whose gender and gender

identity/expression are different from your own?

e Comoripte _

Comfonable _
Neutral -

Uncomfortable
Very Uncomfortable

Prefer not to answer

0 5 10 15
# Field Minimum
1 How comfortable do you feel with college employees whose gender 1.00
and gender identity/expression are different from your own? ’
#  Field

1  Very Comfortable

2 Comfortable

3 Neutral

4 Uncomfortable

5  Very Uncomfortable

6 Prefer not to answer

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

20 25 30

Std

Maximum Mean Variance Count

Deviation

4.00 1.37 0.68 0.47

43

Choice
Count

72.09%

20.93%

4.65%

2.33%

0.00%

0.00%

31

43



Q18 - Comment:

Comment:

You are either male or female. That is physical not a mindset. With all sympathy to them, | do not like the scientific denial. But it is where you are in the
procreation system not the configuration of your brain.



Q19 - How comfortable do you feel with students whose gender and gender

identity/expression are different from your own?

e Comoripte _

Comfonable _
Neutral -
Uncomfortable .

Very Uncomfortable

Prefer not to answer

0 5 10 15
# Field Minimum
1 How comfortable do you feel with students whose gender and gender 1.00
identity/expression are different from your own? ’
#  Field

1  Very Comfortable

2 Comfortable

3 Neutral

4 Uncomfortable

5  Very Uncomfortable

6 Prefer not to answer

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

25 30 35

Std

- Variance
Deviation

Maximum Mean

Count

4.00 1.35 0.68 0.46 43

Choice

Count

74.42%

18.60%

4.65%

2.33%

0.00%

0.00%

32

43



Q20 - Comment:

Comment:



Q21 - Based on what you've experienced and observed at OCCC, the college is

welcoming for students based on their English language proficiency/accent.

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Prefer not to answer

0 2 4 8 10
# Field Minimum
Based on what you've experienced and observed at OCCC, the
1 college is welcoming for students based on their English language 1.00

proficiency/accent.

#  Field

1  Strongly agree

2 Agree
3 | don't know
4 Disagree

5  Strongly Disagree

6 Prefer not to answer

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

12 14 16 18

. Std .
Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

Choice
Count

39.53% 17

20.93% 9

37.21% 16

0.00% O

0.00% O

2.33% 1

43



Q22 - Comments:

Comments:

Never have | witnessed an instructor squint their eyes at a student for their strong accent. All of the instructors | have had listen intently when a student
with a strong accent asks a question in class.

That is a poorly phrased sentence.

This is worded oddly. OCCC accepts everyone but this makes it sound like they only accept people who speak good english. Which is not true.



Q23 - Based on what you've experienced and observed at OCCC, the college is

welcoming for students based on their ethnicity or race.

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Prefer not to answer

# Field

Based on what you've experienced and observed at OCCC, the
college is welcoming for students based on their ethnicity or race.

# Field

1  Strongly agree

2 Agree

3 | don't know

4 Disagree

5  Strongly Disagree

6 Prefer not to answer

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

Minimum

1.00

14 16 18 20 22 24

Std

- Variance Count
Deviation

Maximum Mean

6.00 1.81 1.06 1.13 43

Choice
Count

51.16% 22

25.58% 11

18.60% 8

2.33% 1

0.00% O

2.33% 1

43



Q24 - Comment:

Comment:
Are you trying to say, "welcoming to students regardless of their ..."

Also worded odd.



Q25 - Based on what you've experienced and observed at OCCC, the college is

welcoming for students based on their gender or gender expression.

Sonely eree _

reee _
I don't know _

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Prefer not to answer .

0 2 4 6 8 10

# Field

Based on what you've experienced and observed at OCCC, the
1 college is welcoming for students based on their gender or gender
expression.

#  Field

1 Strongly agree

2 Agree
3 | don't know
4 Disagree

5  Strongly Disagree

6 Prefer not to answer

12

Minimum

1.00

14

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

16 18 20 22 24

Std

. Count
Deviation

Maximum Mean Variance

6.00 1.79 1.05 1.10 43

Choice
Count

53.49% 23

20.93% 9

23.26% 10

0.00% O

0.00% O

2.33% 1

43



Q26 - Comment:

Comment:

Worded odd.



Q27 - Based on what you've experienced and observed at OCCC, the college is

welcoming for students based on their immigrant status.

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Prefer not to answer

Based on what you've experienced and observed at OCCC, the

Minimum

1.00

college is welcoming for students based on their immigrant status.

# Field

1  Strongly agree

2 Agree

3 | don't know

4 Disagree

5  Strongly Disagree

6 Prefer not to answer

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

Std

22

Maximum Mean Variance Count

Deviation

43

Choice
Count

46.51%

13.95%

34.88%

2.33%

0.00%

2.33%

20

15

43



Q28 - Comment:

Comment:

Worded odd.



Q29 - Based on what you've experienced and observed at OCCC, the college is

welcoming for students based on their military veteran status.

Sonely eree _

ree _

I don't know _

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Prefer not to answer .
0

# Field

Minimum

Based on what you've experienced and observed at OCCC, the
1 college is welcoming for students based on their military veteran 1.00

status.

#  Field

1 Strongly agree

2 Agree
3 | don't know
4 Disagree

5  Strongly Disagree

6 Prefer not to answer

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

. Std .
Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

6.00 1.77 1.05 111 43

Choice
Count

55.81% 24

18.60% 8

23.26% 10

0.00% O

0.00% O

2.33% 1

43



Q30 - Comment:

Comment:

Worded odd. This college accepts everyone.



Q31 - Based on what you've experienced and observed at OCCC, the college is

welcoming for students based on their physical, learning or psychological disability.

sonel Agree _
reee _
I don't know _

Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Prefer not to answer

O . .

2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22
. . . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

Based on what you've experienced and observed at OCCC, the
1 college is welcoming for students based on their physical, learning or 1.00 6.00 1.88 1.10 1.22 43
psychological disability.

4 Field Choice
Count
1  Strongly Agree 46.51% 20
2 Agree 30.23% 13
3 | don't know 18.60% 8
4 Disagree 0.00% O
5  Strongly Disagree 2.33% 1
6 Prefer not to answer 2.33% 1
43

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7



Q32 - Comment:

Comment:

There needs to be more resources for students with disabilities. We are the only college without an ASL class. | am half deaf and have never had any
resources to reach out too.

| remember overhearing Marge Burak having a thoughtful, intent discussion regarding learning resources and advice with a fellow student who had a
learning disability.

It was very unwelcoming to me!

This college accepts everyone.



Q33 - Based on what you've experienced and observed at OCCC, the college is

welcoming for students based on their political views.

Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Prefer not to answer

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22
. . . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

Based on what you've experienced and observed at OCCC, the

college is welcoming for students based on their political views. 1.00 6.00 2.07 1.25 1.55 43
4  Field Choice
Count
1  Strongly agree 46.51% 20
2 Agree 18.60% 8
3 | don't know 23.26% 10
4 Disagree 6.98% 3
5  Strongly Disagree 2.33% 1
6 Prefer not to answer 2.33% 1
43

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7



Q34 - Comment:

Comment:
The college is left leaning.

This college accepts everyone.



Q35 - Based on what you've experienced and observed at OCCC, the college is

welcoming for students based on their religious/spiritual views.

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Prefer not to answer

# Field

Based on what you've experienced and observed at OCCC, the
1 college is welcoming for students based on their religious/spiritual
views.

#  Field

1 Strongly agree

2 Agree
3 | don't know
4 Disagree

5  Strongly Disagree

6 Prefer not to answer

Minimum

1.00

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

16 18 20 22 24

Std

Maximum Mean Variance Count

Deviation

6.00 1.74 1.04 1.07

43

Choice
Count

53.49%

27.91%

13.95%

2.33%

0.00%

2.33%

23

12

43



Q36 - Comment:

Comment:



Q37 - Based on what you've experienced and observed at OCCC, the college is

welcoming for students based on their sexual orientation.

Sonely eree _
ree _

I don't know _

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Prefer not to answer .
0

Based on what you've experienced and observed at OCCC, the

Minimum

college is welcoming for students based on their sexual orientation.

# Field

1  Strongly agree

2 Agree

3 | don't know

4 Disagree

5  Strongly Disagree

6 Prefer not to answer

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

Std

Maximum Mean Variance Count

Deviation

6.00 1.72 1.00 0.99

43

Choice
Count

53.49%

27.91%

16.28%

0.00%

0.00%

2.33%

23

12

43



Q38 - Comment:

Comment:

| have experienced an instructor who seems to not be ok with this, unfortunately | have a few more terms with this instructor so | am a little nervous to
say anything.

| agree to a point. | have had an experience at school where | felt a teacher was biased towards a certain sexual orientation



Q39 - Based on what you've experienced and observed at OCCC, the college is

welcoming for students based on their socioeconomic status.

Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Prefer not to answer

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Std
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

Based on what you've experienced and observed at OCCC, the

1 college is welcoming for students based on their socioeconomic 1.00 6.00 1.84 1.10 1.21 43
status.
4 Field Choice
Count
1  Strongly agree 51.16% 22
2 Agree 25.58% 11
3 | don't know 16.28% 7
4 Disagree 4.65% 2
5  Strongly Disagree 0.00% O
6 Prefer not to answer 2.33% 1
43

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7



Q40 - Comment:

Comment:

| feel like OCCC is making strides toward being more welcoming to all socioeconomic statuses, but the first thing | notice upon driving up is that eco
friendly vehicles get preferential parking. In our impoverished community, an eco friendly vehicle is a luxury for most.



Q41 - | feel valued by staff and faculty at the college.

Agree

I don't know
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Sonely eree _

Prefer not to answer

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 | feel valued by staff and faculty at the college. 1.00 5.00 1.74 0.97 0.93 43

# Field Choice

Count

1  Strongly agree 51.16% 22
2 Agree 32.56% 14
3 | don't know 9.30% 4

4 Disagree 4.65% 2
5  Strongly Disagree 2.33% 1
6 Prefer not to answer 0.00% O

43

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7



Q42 - Comment:

Comment:

| feel valued by most staff and faculty but others have treated me poorly.



Q43 - | feel valued by other students at the college.

Strongly agree
Agree
I don't know

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Prefer not to answer

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 | feel valued by other students at the college. 1.00 4.00 1.95 0.89 0.79 43
# Field Choice
Count
1  Strongly agree 37.21% 16
2 Agree 34.88% 15
3 | don't know 23.26% 10
4 Disagree 4.65% 2
5  Strongly Disagree 0.00% O
6 Prefer not to answer 0.00% O
43

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7



Q44 - Comment:

Comment:

If not, it's my fault, not theirs



Q45 - Staff and faculty are genuinely concerned with my well being.

Strongly agree

Agree

I don't know

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Prefer not to answer

0 2 4 10 12 14
# Field Minimum Maximum
1 Staff and faculty are genuinely concerned with my well being. 1.00

# Field

1  Strongly agree

2 Agree
3 | don't know
4 Disagree

5  Strongly Disagree

6 Prefer not to answer

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1.77 0.88 0.78 43

Choice
Count

48.84% 21

30.23% 13

16.28% 7

4.65% 2

0.00% O

0.00% O

43



Q46 - Comment:

Comment:
| had 2 seizures recently and Blake Hagen in advising was really compassionate and helpful in providing options for completing the semester
Some care and some do not

Some faculty care about me but others couldn't care less.



Q49 - Staff and faculty do not pre-judge my abilities based on my identity/background.

Strongly agree

Agree

I don't know

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Prefer not to answer

o
N
IS
)
©
=
S
P
N

# Field Minimum

Staff and faculty do not pre-judge my abilities based on my

identity/background. 1.00

# Field

1  Strongly agree

2 Agree
3 | don't know
4 Disagree

5  Strongly Disagree

6 Prefer not to answer

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

Std

- Count
Deviation

Maximum Mean Variance

1.72 0.82 0.67 43

Choice
Count

48.84% 21

32.56% 14

16.28% 7

2.33% 1

0.00% O

0.00% O

43



Q50 - Comment:

Comment:
Some do judge me and some do not

| have been judged because of my age and aspects that they don't like about me. Some faculty and staff do not judge me though.



Q51 - | perceive few, if any, racial/ethnic tensions in social situations.

Strongly agree

Agree

I don't know

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Prefer not to answer

0 2 4 8 10 12
# Field Minimum Maximum
1 | perceive few, if any, racial/ethnic tensions in social situations. 1.00 5.00

# Field

1  Strongly agree

2 Agree
3 | don't know
4 Disagree

5  Strongly Disagree

6 Prefer not to answer

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1.88 1.04 1.08 43

Choice
Count

46.51% 20

27.91% 12

20.93% 9

0.00% O

4.65% 2

0.00% O

43



Q52 - Comment:

Comment:

Never seen or had an issue.



Q53 - | believe the campus climate encourages free and open discussion of difficult

topics.

Strongly agree

I don't know
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Prefer not to answer

0 2 4 10 12
# Field Minimum
1 | believe the campus climate encourages free and open discussion of 1.00
difficult topics. ’
#  Field

1  Strongly agree

2 Agree

3 | don't know

4 Disagree

5  Strongly Disagree

6 Prefer not to answer

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

ree _

. Std .
Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

4.00 1.81 0.90 0.80 43

Choice
Count

46.51% 20

30.23% 13

18.60% 8

4.65% 2

0.00% O

0.00% O

43



Q54 - Comment:

Comment:
The college does, but certain classes do not

The college does encourage that, however, certain classes do not encourage that.



Q55 - Within the past two years, have you seen any actions directed toward a person or
group of people on campus that you believe has created an exclusionary (e.g.

unwelcoming), intimidating or offensive environment?

Yes -
v _
Prefer not to
answer

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35

. . . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

Within the past two years, have you seen any actions directed toward
a person or group of people on campus that you believe has created 1.00 3.00 1.98 0.40 0.16 43

an exclusionary (e.g. unwelcoming), intimidating or offensive
environment?
#  Field Choice
Count
1 Yes 9.30% 4
2 No 83.72% 36
3 Prefer not to answer 6.98% 3
43

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4



Q56 - Comment:

Comment:
Some hurtful things have been said to me and | have overheard some other hurtful things, but it's because of my own problems/behavior.
| don't know or | might have been unaware that it was happening.

I complained about discrimination by the school but complaining got me nowhere. Top-down change is needed.



Q57 - What do you believe were the bases for any actions you saw which lead to an

offensive learning environment? (Please mark all that apply)

English language
proficiency/accent

Ethnicity or Race
Gender

Immigrant Status

Military/veteran
status

Physical, learning
or psychological
disability

Political views

Religious/spiritual
views

Sexual orientation

Jcioeconomic status

Prefer not to answer

Other (please
specify)

# Field

1 English language proficiency/accent
2 Ethnicity or Race
3 Gender

4 Immigrant Status

Gender identity or
expression

10 11 12 13

Choice
Count

2.22%

2.22%

0.00%

4.44%

1

1

0

2



Choice
Count

# Field

5 Military/veteran status
6 Physical, learning or psychological disability
7 Political views
8 Religious/spiritual views
9 Sexual orientation
10 Socioeconomic status
11 Gender identity or expression
12 Prefer not to answer

13 Other (please specify)

Showing rows 1 - 14 of 14

Q57_13_TEXT - Other (please specify)

Other (please specify)

None

| saw no incidence or evidence of an offensive learning environment

N/A

Student chatter about personal lives while a class was in session.

| didn't see.

I don't know, I haven't seen anything like this happen.

none

Age

| haven't seen anything that presented an offensive learning environment.

Have not seen evidence of an offensive learning environment

Age discrimination

n/a



Q58 - Comment:

Comment:
| have not seen any offensive actyions by anyone.

| don't think | seen any in class harassment or actions toward people who are considered "different" but | have heard people talk about how difficult some
others have it because they don't have much money in a slightly offensive way.

| saw no incidence or evidence of an offensive learning environment



Q59 - | think harassment is a problem here.

Strongly Agree

Agree

I don't know _

o _
stroney ragee _

Prefer not to answer

0 2 4 6 8 10
# Field Minimum Maximum
1 | think harassment is a problem here. 3.00 5.00

# Field

1  Strongly Agree

2 Agree
3 | don't know
4 Disagree

5  Strongly Disagree

6 Prefer not to answer

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

Choice
Count

0.00% O

0.00% O

18.60% 8

37.21% 16

44.19% 19

0.00% O

43



Q60 - Comment:

Comment:
I have not witnessed any situation which included harassment

| haven't seen any problems so far.



Q61 - If a friend or | was harassed, | know where to go to get help.

Strongly Agree

I don't know

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Prefer not to answer

o
N

# Field

Minimum Maximum

1 If a friend or | was harassed, | know where to go to get help. 1.00

# Field

1  Strongly Agree

2 Agree
3 | don't know
4 Disagree

5  Strongly Disagree

6 Prefer not to answer

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

ree _

Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

2.26 1.14 1.31 43

Choice
Count

27.91% 12

39.53% 17

18.60% 8

6.98% 3

6.98% 3

0.00% O

43



Q62 - Comment:

Comment:



Q63 - | understand the college's formal procedure to respond to complaints of

harassment.

Strongly Agree

I don't know

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Prefer not to answer

0 2 4 8
# Field Minimum
1 I understand the college's formal procedure to respond to complaints 1.00
of harassment. ’
#  Field

1  Strongly Agree

2 Agree

3 | don't know

4 Disagree

5  Strongly Disagree

6 Prefer not to answer

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

ree _

. Std .
Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

Choice
Count

19.05% 8

35.71% 15

35.71% 15

4.76% 2

4.76% 2

0.00% O

42



Q64 - Comment:

Comment:

I honestly don't know what happens after a complaint is filed, but I'll be ready for anything.



Q65 - | have confidence that the college follows the formal procedures in a fair way in

order to respond to complaints of harassment.

Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Prefer not to answer

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
. . . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

| have confidence that the college follows the formal procedures in a

. fair way in order to respond to complaints of harassment. 1.00 6.00 2.12 119 141 43
4  Field Choice
Count
1  Strongly agree 37.21% 16
2 Agree 30.23% 13
3 | don't know 25.58% 11
4 Disagree 0.00% O
5  Strongly Disagree 4.65% 2
6 Prefer not to answer 2.33% 1
43

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7



Q66 - Comment:

Comment:

| don't know of anyone who has had the need to do so, but my understanding of the staff causes me to believe that they would get a fair and ipartial
hearing as well as support.



Q67 - If you are interested in providing additional feedback via a one-on-one meeting or

a focus group, please provide your contact information below. (This is not required)

First Name
Email Address

Phone Number

Std
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

If you are interested in providing additional feedback via a one-on-one
1 meeting or a focus group, please provide your contact information 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
below. (This is not required) - Selected Choice

4  Field Ccr;czﬁte

1 First Name 0.00% 0

2 Email Address 0.00% 0

3 Phone Number 0.00% O
0

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4

Q67_1_TEXT - First Name

First Name

Q67_2_TEXT - Email Address

Email Address



Q67_3_TEXT - Phone Number

Phone Number



Q68 - What is your gender identity?

What is your gender identity?
Male
Female
female
male
woman
female
Female
Female
female
female
Male
Female
female
female
Male
Female
Female/non binary
Female
non-binary
Male
She/her

Male



What is your gender identity?

female

female

Female



Q69 - What is your race/ethnicity? (If your are of a multi-racial, multi-ethnic or multi-

cultural identity, please mark all that apply)

White or Caucasian
(not Latino, Latina
or Hispanic)

Black or African
American (not
Hispanic)

Latina, Latino or
Hispanic

Asian or Asian
Americian
American Indian or
Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian or
other Pacific
Islander

Other (please
specify)

# Field

1  White or Caucasian (not Latino, Latina or Hispanic)
2 Black or African American (not Hispanic)

3 Latina, Latino or Hispanic

4 Asian or Asian Americian

5  American Indian or Alaska Native

6 Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander

7 Other (please specify)

Showing rows 1 - 8 of 8

Q69_7_TEXT - Other (please specify)

Other (please specify)

25 30 35

Choice
Count

80.95%

2.38%

7.14%

2.38%

7.14%

0.00%

0.00%

34

42






Q70 - Which term best describes your sexual orientation?

Heterosexual

Lesbian

Gay

Bisexual

Asexual

Questioning

Prefer not to
answer

Other (please
specify)

# Field

o
N
IN
o
©

Field

Which term best describes your sexual orientation? - Selected

Choice

1 Heterosexual

2 Lesbian

3 Gay

4 Bisexual

5 Asexual

6 Queer

7 Questioning

8 Prefer not to answer

Minimum

Maximum

8.00

Std

. Variance
Deviation

Mean

3.15 2.53

Choice
Count

50.00%

2.50%

2.50%

22.50%

0.00%

5.00%

7.50%

10.00%

Count

6.38 40

20



Choice
Count

#  Field
9  Other (please specify) 0.00% O

40

Showing rows 1 - 10 of 10

Q70_9_TEXT - Other (please specify)

Other (please specify)



Q71 - Do you have a disability (physical, learning, psychological) that substantially

affects a

#

1

# Field
1 Yes
2 No

major life activity?

Field

Do you have a disability (physical, learning, psychological) that

substantially affects a major life activity?

15 20

Minimum

1.00

Showing rows 1 - 3 of 3

Maximum

2.00

25

Mean

1.80

30 35
Std .
. Variance Count
Deviation
0.40 0.16 41
Choice
Count
19.51% 8
80.49% 33

41



Q72 - What is your current status?

Fretyearstudent _
econdyearsiugent _
i yearstent _

Fourth year student

herplesse specy) _

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 What is your current status? - Selected Choice 1.00 5.00 2.15 1.42 2.03 41
4 Field Choice
Count
1 First year student 43.90% 18
2 Second year student 31.71% 13
3 Third year student 7.32% 3
4 Fourth year student 0.00% O
5  Other (please specify) 17.07% 7
41

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

Q72_5_TEXT - Other (please specify)

Other (please specify)

burshing up skills for substitute teaching assignment

senior age--life long learning by auditing classes

returning after 10 years



Other (please specify)

retired

High School student.

post grad 60+

P/T Faculty

End of Report



